Worker is designated to act in the place of the Working Road Foreman/Township 
Highway Superintendent, he shall be eligible for an additional pay supplement of two 
dollars ($2.00) per hour for each hour worked in that capacity. 

Section 10. Clothing Allowance. All bargaining unit members shall receive four hundred and 
twenty-five dollars ($425) per year for the purchase and maintenance of clothing and shall be 
paid in the last pay period of January. 

Section 11. Injurv Leave. When an employee is injured in the line of duty while actually 
working for the Township, and provided that the employee does not in any way contribute to or